

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

CHS Inc., Plaintiff/Appellee, vs. Roland Riemers, Defendant/Appellant.	SUPREME COURT NO. 20170331 Grand Forks County District Court Civil No. 18-2015-CV-01950
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT'S ORDER DENYING
DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO REOPEN CASE AND CLOSE
JUDGMENT ENTERED JULY 5, 2017 AND FROM THE JUDGMENT
ENTERED JULY 7, 2017

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
GRAND FORKS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
NORTHEAST CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
HONORABLE JOHN A. THELEN

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

Jon R. Brakke (#03554)
jbrakke@vogellaw.com
VOGEL LAW FIRM
218 NP Avenue
PO Box 1389
Fargo, ND 58107-1389
Telephone: 701.237.6983

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF/APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Paragraph</u>
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	7
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	8
LAW AND ARGUMENT.....	14
I. THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN AWARDING CHS ITS REASONABLE ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND COSTS INCURRED IN RESPONDING TO RIEMERS’ MOTION.	14
II. THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ERR IN DECLINING TO FIND THE JUDGMENT AND AMENDED JUDGMENT AGAINST RIEMERS AS SATISFIED IN FULL.	23
A. The District Court did not err in its calculation of Riemers’ outstanding balance.....	23
III. THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ERR IN FINDING THAT CHS FOLLOWED ALL APPLICABLE LAW AND STATUTES RELATING TO THE GARNISHMENT REMEDY.....	30
IV. THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ERR IN ALLOWING CHS TAXATION OF ITS POST-JUDGMENT COSTS.....	36
V. THE DISTRICT COURT DID NOT ERR IN FINDING THAT CHS WAS NOT IMPROPERLY COMPOUNDING INTEREST.	40
CONCLUSION	43

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Paragraph

CASES

Buchholz v. Buchholz,
1999 ND 36, 590 N.W.2d 215 passim

Edwards v. Edwards,
1997 ND 94, 563 N.W.2d 394 24, 40

Estate of Dion,
2001 ND 53, 623 N.W.2d 720 21

Estate of Pedro v. Scheeler,
2014 ND 237, 856 N.W.2d 775 16, 21, 22

Federal Land Bank v. Ziebarth,
520 N.W.2d 51 (N.D.1994)..... 21

First Nat. Bank & Tr. Co. of Williston v. Jacobsen,
431 N.W.2d 284 (N.D. 1988)..... 31

Gray v. Berg,
2016 ND 82, 878 N.W.2d 79, reh’g denied (June 7, 2016) 16

MayPort Farmers Co–Op v. St. Hilaire Seed Co., Inc.,
2012 ND 257, 825 N.W.2d 883 16

Mid-Dakota Clinic, P.C. v. Kolsrud,
1999 ND 244, 603 N.W.2d 475 38

Rath v. Rath,
2016 ND 46, 876 N.W.2d 474, reh’g denied (Mar. 23, 2016)..... 22

Rutherford v. BNSF Ry. Co.,
2009 ND 88, 765 N.W.2d 705 31

Sagebrush Res., LLC v. Peterson,
2014 ND 3, 841 N.W.2d 705 16

Spier v. Power Concrete, Inc.,
304 N.W.2d 68 (N.D.1981)..... 31

<u>Strand v. Cass Cnty.</u> , 2008 ND 149, 753 N.W.2d 872	21
--------------------------------------------------------------------	----

STATUTES

N.D. Const. Art. VI § 2	1
N.D. Const. Art. VI § 6	1
N.D. Const. Art. VI § 8	1
N.D.C.C. § 27-05-06	1
N.D.C.C. § 28-20-34	41
N.D.C.C. § 28-20-36	41
N.D.C.C. § 28-21-04.2	34, 35
N.D.C.C. § 28-21-07	35
N.D.C.C. § 28-26-01(2).....	passim
N.D.C.C. § 28-26-06	39
N.D.C.C. § 28-26-19	39
N.D.C.C. § 28-26-31	22
N.D.C.C. § 28-27-01	1
N.D.C.C. § 32-09.1-07(1)(c)	27
N.D.C.C. § 32-09.1-09	38
N.D.C.C. § 32-09.1-14	38
N.D.C.C. § 32-09.1-15	38

RULES

N.D.R.Civ.P. 11.....	20, 21
N.D.R.Civ.P. 54.....	36, 39
